

Digital Commons @ George Fox University

Herbert Hoover

Hoover Collection

7-19-1955

Invitation to Levi and Rebecca Pennington to Hoover Birthday Luncheon

George Fox University Archives

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgefox.edu/archives_hoover

Recommended Citation

George Fox University Archives, "Invitation to Levi and Rebecca Pennington to Hoover Birthday Luncheon" (1955). *Herbert Hoover*. 17. https://digitalcommons.georgefox.edu/archives_hoover/17

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Hoover Collection at Digital Commons @ George Fox University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Herbert Hoover by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ George Fox University. For more information, please contact arolfe@georgefox.edu.

Remember Only you JUL IS II AM 1955 LFOREST FIR Mr. & Mrs. Levi J. Rennington 1000 Sheridan St. Newberg, are.

You are invited

to greet Herbert Hoover

at the Dedication of the Renovated Home

Dr. Henry John Minthorn, his Foster Father where Mr. Hoover lived as a boy.

The occasion will be Mr. Hoover's

Eighty-first Birthday Wednesday, the tenth of August

Nineteen hundred and fifty-five

at two o'clock in the afternoon

Herbert Hoover Park

Newberg, Oregon

The Herbert Hoover Foundation Newberg, Cregon

You are invited to be our guest at a luncheon to be given in honor of Herbert Hoover in the Commons of the George Fox College in Newberg, Oregon at twelve o'clock noon on Wednesday, August 10, 1955.

This is to celebrate the eighty-first birthday of Mr. Hoover in connection with the opening of the home of Dr. Henry John Minthorn, the foster father of Mr. Hoover with whom he lived from 1884 to 1889.

> THE HERBERT HOOVER FOUNDATION NEWBERG, OREGON

R.S.V.P.